SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3917/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2011 in CRLA No.800-DB/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hitan Nahata, Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rao Ranjit,Adv.

 ${\tt UPON}$  hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

Appellant may make a prayer for bail at an appropriate

stage.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master | |