INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 20149/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1098/2012

RAJVINDER SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 31/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hiten Nahata,Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rao Ranjit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The application for bail is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa Date: 2014.10.31 16:41:42 IST Reason: